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Monthly Meeting Dates: Meetings are held the second Saturday of each
month, September thru May, at 2 p.m. in the Community Room (#208) of the
Smoky Hilt Museum.

September 9,2OL7
October t4,2OL7

November tL,2OL7
December 9,20L7 - Christmas Potluck Dinner

= = = ===== === == = === = = = ======== = = ==== ==== = = = ==== == = ============ = ==== =

President's Message

Dear SVGS Friends,
I hope each of you had an enjoyable summer! Many of you were able to visit

friends and family across the country and, hopefully, were able to make a
genealogy stop or two! lt's always fun to hear about everyone's latest
genealogy adventures!

I want to remind you of an upcoming "Swedish Genealogy Workshop" that
will be hosted by the Old Mill Museum in Lindsborg on October 7 &8,20L7. lf
you are interested in attending, please pick up a brochure at the SVGS library. I

have had the privilege to be a "helper" during several of these workshops.
Since I have no Swedish ancestors, I thought I might be a "fish out of water", but
the workshop is so well organized and planned, that anyone can enjoy
themselves and learn something new!

Happy Hunting!
Mary Jane Mclntire, Pres. SVGS



Saline County, Kansas Criminal Court Case lndex

Date Filed Surname First Name Case #

23 Nov. lBBB
6 Dec. 1886
7 Dec. 1888
7 Dec. 1888
7 Dec.1B8B
7 Dec. lBBB
7 Jan. 1889
27 Feb. 1889
27 Feb. 1889
5 Mar. 1889
5 Mar.'1889
22Mar.1BB9
26 Mar. 1889
'12Apr.1889

6 Dec. 1888
1 May 1889
15 June 1BB9
17 June 1889
2Mar. 1871
1B June 1889
'19 June 1889
5 July 1889
20 July 1889
10 Aug. 1889
13 Aug. '1889

26 Aug. 1889
26 Aug. 1889
25 Sept. 1899
11 Oct. 1889
26 Aug. 1BB9
31 Oct. 1889
14 Dec. 1BB9

13 Dec. 1889
19 Dec. 1889
21 Dec.1889
21 Dec. 1889
21 Dec. '1889

21 Dec. 1889
23 Dec. 1889
29 Jan. 1890
29 Jan. 1890
5 Feb. 1890
21 Feb.1890
1 Mar. 1890
'17 Oct.1B89
18 Mar.1890
7 May 1890
7 June 1890
13 June 1890
13 June 1890
'13 June 1890
13 June 1890

Feast
Kirk
Lunkenheimer & etal
Gradwohl
Foster
Wilson & etal
Sanders
Spinti
Blakesley
Williams
Blakesley
Jackson & etal
Barwick
Jackson & Pearsall
Price
Perkins
Vedder
Wait
Haling
Larson
Brown
Galvin
Anderson
Mathews
Engle & Shafer
Reed
Gordon
Allerton
Henderson
Grant
Kennedy
Engle & etal
Kaapcke
Reiber
Heller
McGlasson
McGlasson
Streitz
Shiffert
Bell
Sanborn
Gooden
Steers & etal
Moninger
Shiffert
Shiffert
Gregg
Braun
Koll
Swartz
Cothren
Henderson

Philip
Thomas
Peter
Samuel
Dan
Harvey
James W
Otto
James
Charles
James
o.D.
Frank
A.K. & R.A.
\MIliam
John
lsaac
Walter S.
Andrew
Lars
Jack
Pat
V.N.
Edwin
J.D. & Charles
David M.
Dan
B.F.
A.L.
John
John
J.D.
C.J.
Frank
o.J.
Barney
Ralph
Theo
Dutch
George
James
Elmer J.
\Mlliam
Belle
Charles
Charles
G.

Forest
John
E.A.
Charles
Dave

441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
AE'

TEA

455
457
458
459
460
460
461
462
463
464
465
400
401
40d
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492



Saline County, Kansas Criminal Court Case lndex

Date Filed Surname First Name Case #

13 June 1890
13 June '1890

16 June 1890
16 June 1890
16 June 1890
16 June 1890
16 June 1890
13 June 1890
'16 June 1890
16 June 1890
16 June 1890
16 June 1890
16 June 1890
15 Sept. 1890
26 Sept. 1890
'10 Oct.1B90
20 Oct.'1890
18 Dec 1890
13 Jan. 1891

24 Dec.1B90
13 Feb. '1891

19 Feb. 1891

7 Dec. 18BB

27 Mar. 1891
22Mar. 1891
14 Apr. 1891

21 Apr.1891
23 Apr- 1891

15 May 1891

15 May 1891

29 May 189'l
16 July 1891

22 Au1.1891
14 Sept. 1891

6 Oct. 1891
27 Nov. 1891

27 Nov. 1891

24 Dec.1891
6 Jan. 1892
4 Apr. '1892

25 July 1892
27 July 1892
3 aug. '1892

16 Aug. 1892
17 Aug. 1892
5 Sept. 1892
25 Nov. 1892
3 Dec. 1892
20 apr. 1893
20 Apr. 1893
17 May 1893
1 June 1893

Harrison
Fink
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Cole
Sutton & etal
Cole
Cole
Maher
Sholee
Brown
Phelon
Potter
Sherfield
Goodall
Womer
Kelcher
Gottsckee
Harrison
Crawford
Vandries
Hooker
Burford
Adams
Belzel
Jukes
Burford
Adams
Doce
Nearl & etal
Struble
Holmquist
Struble
Sands
Chapman
Came
Bloomfield
Sanborn
Caswell & etal
Goodall
Finch
\Mllheight
Croft
Miller
Tapp
Nash
Adams
Adams
Frazier
Knowles

Edwin

F.W.
F.W.
F.W
F.W.
R.W.
John
R.W.
R.W
Pat
Washington
PeterA.
P.D.
Edd
Darry
William
Wesley W.
J.E.
Archy
Verden
W.M.
F.K.
P.

Frank
Dana
Frank
Jefferson
Frank
Dana
Harry R.

Ledger
Henry
Chas.
Henry
Henry
Tamp
Eliza
James M.
John
William
Jesse
Alexander
Percy
John F.

Amandus
John
Ed R.

Dana
Wade
George W.
E. C.

493
494
495
496
497
498
499
499
500
501

502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
525
526
527
528
529
530
531

532
Eaa

534
535
536
Eaa

538
539
540
541
542
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Saline County, Kansas Criminal Court Case lndex

Date Filed

20 June 1893
24 July 1893
'11Aug.1893

11 Aug.1893
'11Aug.1893

11 Aug. 1893
19 Sept. 1893
11 Aug.1893
24 Aug. '1893

29 Aug. 1893
2 Sept. 1893
B Sept. 1893
8 Sept. 1893
B Sept. 1893
I Sept. 1893
I Sept. 1893
I Sept. 1893
8 Sept. 1893
B Sept. 1893
13 Sept.1B93
8 Sept. 1893
13 Sept. 1893
'13 Sept. 1893
14 Sept. 1893
14 Sept. 1893
25 Nov. 1871
14 Sept. 1893
14 Sept. 1 893
14 Sept. 1893
14 Sept. '1893

14 Sept. 1893
14 Sept. 1893
25 Aug. 1893
29 Dec. 1893
15 Jan. 1894
7 Mar. 1894
13 Mar. 1894
28 Mar. 1894
3 Apr. 1894
7 Apr.1894
14 May 1894
13 June 1894
9 Aug. 1894
9 Aug. 1894
9 Aug. 1894
I Aug. 1894
9Au$.1894
9 Aug. 1894
9 Aug. 1894
13 Aug. '1894

25 Aug. 1894
20 Aug. 1894

Surname

German
Huebner & etal
Larney
Church
Smith
McGlosson
Heller
\Mlliams
Savage
Ashman
Cox
Galvin
Sherman
Hessler
Barmettler
Hessler
Brown
Walters
Warnow
Stowe
Stauber
Finley
Heller
Kupticheck
Warnow
Hussey
Donmyer
Huebner
Yowell
Huebner
Martin
Kupticheck
Williams
Porter
Stauber
Dickey
Dawes
Dowd
Stauber
Smith
Bradford
Hearth
Simmons
Cooper
Warns
Smith
Schwartz
Benedict
Harvey
Mapes
Galvin
Nickols

First Name Case #

N.

Edward
Jack
John
Wm. W.
Barney
o.T.
J.C.
Thomas L
Bert J.
Joseph
Patrick
Frank
Benj.
Robert
Benj.
Charles
Ralph
Fred
C.W.
Joseph
John
o.T.
John
Fred
C.L.
b.(J.

Ed
W.J.
\Mlliam
Adolph
Joseph
J.C.
George
Joseph
Henry
Lee
Daniel
Joseph
John
Richard
L.G.
Freemont
Dixon
Fred
Andy
E.A.
M.J.
C.H.
Walter
Pat
William

543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551

552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561

562
562
563
564
564
565
565
566
567
568
AAO

570
571
572
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
EO'

584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591

592



Saline County, Kansas Criminal Court Case lndex

Date Filed Surname First Name Case #

23 Aug. 1894
23 Aug. 1894
3 Sept. 1894
7 Sept. 1894
7 Sept. 1894
28 Sept. 1894
2 OcL 1894
25 Oct. 1894
30 Oct. 1894
23 Nov. 1894
23 Nov.1894
20 Nov.1894
17 Dec.1894
17 Dec. 1894
27 Feb.1895
25 May 1895
18 June 1895
9 July 1895
13 July 1895
23 July 1895
7 Aug. 1895
7 Aug. 1895
7 Aug, 1895
7 Aug. 1895
7 Aug. 1895
6 May 1872
7 Aug. 1895
7 Aug. 1895
7Aug.1895
24 Aug. 1895
18 Sept" '1895

26 Sept. 1895
15 Oct. 1895
12 Dec.1895
22 Nov.'1895
4 Dec. 1895
4 Dec. 1895
4 Dec. 1895
4 Dec. 1895
4 Dec. 1895
4 Dec. 1895
4 Dec" 1895
5 Dec. 1895
4 Jan. 1896
24 Feb.'1896
25 Feb. '1896

10 Mar.'1896
21 Mar" 1896
12 Aug. '1896

19 Aug. 1896
19Aug.1896
19 Aug" 1896

Daily & etal
Hinkley
Galvin
Randolph
Jarvina
Nickols
O'Hair
Wilhite
Mapes & etal
Mayfleld
Fennel
Johnson
Goldforb
Keberline
Doe alias Rice
Prather
Ramsey
siil
Price & etal
Radford
Harrison
Huebner
Price
Sireitz
Shinn
Doyle
Mott
Mott & etal
Neild
Kiggins & etal
Hayward
Young
Price
Hagler & etal
Tefft alias Swift
Neild
Neild
Neild
Swartz
Thacher
Yosi
Burkey
Shelby
Maddison
Yost & etal
McDaniel
Parker
Chrisman
Stevens
Johnson
Hagler & etal
Yost

James
James A.
Patrick
Albert
Michael
William
Leon
William
Walter
R.B.
Jack
John S.

Samuel
John
John alias F.D.
Edwin L.

James
Dan'1.

Charles
John
Charles
Wm.
Charles
Theo
Alfred
John
W.B.
W.B.
Wm. H.

Charles A.
James T.
Lyma
Matt
Harvey
James
EIiB.
William H.

John
Eugene A.
Wm. P.

Charles
James
George
J.M.
Gharles
John E"

John
Gibbons
Jud G.

Andrew
Harvey
Charles

AO2

594
595

597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
olJ
614
615
616
617
617
6'18

6'19

620
621
622
623
oz4
625
olo
627
628
629
bJU
631

632
oJo
634
bJc
bJo
637
638
639
641
642
643
o44
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Saline County, Kansas Ghost Town of Hallville
Deed Recorded 6 April 1888

Founded by Amos C. Hall

The deed goes on to give the legal description of the property and concludes:

Plat recorded in Saline County, KS, Vol. 6,Pg.22
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L920 Saline County, Kansas Atlas
Liberty Township

Township 16, Range 2 West, Section 21

Hallville, Kansas
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"In tsog a small cbapel was built by tbe Assaria Lutberan Cburcb Jor tbe people oJ tbe oicirity. The cbapel was located oue-quarter mile

soutb oJ Halloille. Tbe pastor oJ tbe Assaria cburcb bad tbe seroices Jor thew ou Sutday aJternoors. This cofititliled uutil automobiles

Dere rnore plentful, atd they returned to tbe Assaria cburcb Jor seroices."."

Eloa Douglass, t soz

1913 Hammond World Atlas
Saline County, Kansas

Arrow points to Hallville



THE RECORDING OF A CEMETERY
By Thelma Greene Reagan

Today we walked where others walked
On a lonely, windswept hill;
Today we talked where other cried
For Loved Ones whose lives are stilled.

Today our hearts were touched
By graves of tiny babies;
Snatched from the arms of loving kin,
In the heartbreak of the ages.

Today we saw where the grandparents lay
In the last sleep of their time;
Lying under the trees and clouds -
Their beds kissed by the sun and wind.

Today we wondered about an unmarked spot;
Who lies beneath this hollowed ground?
Was it a babe, child, young or old?
No indication could be found.

Today we saw where Mom and Dad lay.
We had been here once before
On a day we'd all like to forget,
But will remember forever more.

Today we recorded for kith and kin
The graves ofancestors past;
To be preserved for generations hence,
A record we hope will last.

Cherish it, my friend; preserye it, my friend,
For stones sometimes crumble to dust
And generations of folks yet to come
Will be grateful for your trust.
* * * * * * * * r,< * * {< * * * * * {< x * * * * * * * * * + * x * * * * * *

The Ancestor
Your tombstone stands among the rest;
Neglected and alone.

The name and date are chiseled out

On polished, marble stone.

It reaches out to all who care

It is too late to mourn.
You did not know that I exist
You died and I was bom.
Yet each of us are cells of You
In flesh, in blood, in bone.

Our blood contracts and beats a pulse

Entirely not our own.
Dear Ancestor, the place you filled
One hundred years ago

Spreads out among the ones you 1eft

Who would have loved you so.

I wonder how you lived and loved,
I wonder if you knew
That someday I would find this sPot,

And come to visit you.

- Walter Butler Palmer, 1906 -

I Suffer fi'otnADGI)
fAttention Deficit Genealogy DisorderJ

It's when you start researching one
ancestor, but get distracted bY

another ancestor, which causes You
to bounce around to different ances-
tors onty to end up doing a lot of work
with very little to show for it!
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